

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4153 OF 2003

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Appellant (s)
VERSUS

DEVENDRA KUMAR PANDEY Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 18/11/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.S. Pundir, Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Case was called out twice.

None appears.

The appeal is dismissed in default of appearance and for non-prosecution. Interim order, if any, shall stand vacated.

(V.K. Tiwari) (Indu Satija)
Personal Assistant Court Master
(Signed order is placed on the file).
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4153 OF 2003

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DEVENDRA KUMAR PANDEY Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Case was called out twice.

None appears.

The appeal is dismissed in default of appearance and for non-prosecution. Interim order, if any, shall stand vacated.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

New Delhi;
November 18. 2009.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3663 OF 2003

STATE OF PUNJAB

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KARTAR SINGH (DEAD) BY LRs.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We find no reason to interfere with the impugned order.

The appeal is dismissed. No costs.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

New Delhi;
November 18. 2009.